7/13/2017

Vehicle Information:

2009 BMW 335XI

VIN: WBAPL33579A515158

SEDAN 4 DR

3.0L L6 FI DOHC 24V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

CARFAX Report Provided By:
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SHOW ME THE CARFAX

" Vehicle Hlstery Repert

in 1986

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No other damage reported to CARFAX

5@{ At least 1 open recall

27 Service history records

117,680 Last reported odometer
reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/13/17 at 9:46:05 AM (EDT).

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 BMW 335XI: WBAPL33579A515158

Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

c Emﬁm Ownership History i Owner 1 i Owner 2 i Owner 3
The number of owners is ee‘ummed
Year purchased 2008 2012 2015
Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal
Estlmated length of ownershlp 2 yrs. 11 mo. 2yrs. 7 mo. - 2 yrs. 3 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Michigar\, Wisconsin Texas
Wisconsin
Estrmated mlles drlven per year 18,446/yr 16,206/yr 8,082/yr
Last reported odometer reading 55,869 97,514 117,680
C .mﬁm@ Title History & Owner 1 % Owner 2 gﬁ Owner 3
L/\RF/\X guar rantees the mformniron int hr% section
; ; : Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem K B No Problor
i . — Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits K Problom N6 Froblem No Problsm

https:/iwww.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=FSO_0&UID=C418434&vin=WBAPL33579A515158

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate
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CARFAX Vehicle Hlstory Report for this 2009 BMW 335XI: WBAPL33579A515158

Emmﬁm- Owner o, Owner 2
tall A 3/ Esues are re(mrfw i o “t
Total Loss No Issues ; No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage ’ No Issues No lssues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX i Reported ¢ Reported Reported
Alrbag Deployment « NO Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. § Reported i Reported i Reported
Odometer Check g No [ssues sy NO ISSUES wey NO ISSUES
No |nd|cat|on of an odometer roIIback 1 Indicated § Indicated i Indicated
Acmdent / Damage ey NO ISSUES No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX adli Reported d Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recall No Recall |
. . . o Recalls o Recalls Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Reported | Reported Reported
BMW dealer near you to schedule an appomtment
Basrc Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
Glossary
Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
11/03/2008 Bavarian BMW Vehicle offered for sale
Shelby Township, Ml
248-997-7700
bavarianmotorvillage
.com
awaned: 11/05/2008 Bavarian BMW Pre-delivery inspection completed
Shelby Township, Ml Floor mats installed
248-997-7700 Vehicle washed/detailed
bavarianmotorvillage
.com
11/06/2008 2 Michigan Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Detroit, M Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Title #603W3110226
08/11/2009 16,090 Bavarlan BMW Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Shelby Township, Ml Qil and filter changed
248-997-7700
bavarianmotorvillage
.com
10/16/2009 Michigan Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Detroit, M|
Title #603W3110226
04/16/2010 28,512 Bavarlan BMW Maintenance inspection completed
Shelby Township, Ml Alignment performed
248-997-7700 Two tires balanced
bavarianmotorvillage  Two tires mounted
.com
07/10/2010 31,851 Bavarian BMW Brake fluid flushed/changed
Shelby Township, Mi  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
248-997-7700 Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
bavarianmotorvillage  Oil and filter changed
.com
10/12/2010 Michigan Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=FSO_0&UID=C418434&vin=WBAPL33579A515158
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 BMW 335XI: WBAPL33579A515158

North
Milwaukee, WI
414-290-4200

bmwofmilwaukeenorth.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=FSO_0&UID=C418434&vin=WBAPL33579A515158

Detroit, MI
Tltle #603W31 1 0226
10/21/2011 54,530 BMW Center Vehicle offered for sale
Utica, Ml
11/08/2011 54,571 Dealer Inventory Vehche offered for sale
02/14/2012 55,470 Auto Auction Vehlcle sold at auctlon
Millions of used vehicles |
‘are bought and sold at |
gauction every year. *
62/14/2012 55,471 Braege’r"Adfo’(Group ‘ Vehlcle offered for sale -
Milwaukee, WI
braeger com
02/14/2012 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold
02/15/2012 Dealer Inventory Vehrcle offered for sale
02/27/2012 Braeger Ford OlI and fllter changed
Milwaukee, WI
414-281-6100
braeger.com
04/24/2012 Braeger Ford Vehicle washed/detailed
Milwaukee, WI
414-281-6100
braeger.com
04/24/2012 55,869 Braeger Chevrolet Inc Vehicle sold
Franklin, WI
414-281-5000
04/27/20“‘1“2 - isconsin Iieg’istration’lssue or renevved
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Blue
Thiensville, WI
I&QWM‘W 2 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Type: 04/27/2012 Wisconsin Title issued or updated
Where: Nis Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Est. miles/ve 16,206/yr Thiensville, WI Vehicle color noted as Blue
Est. length owned:  4/27/12 - ——— D T 12 W G0420029 :
L2314 105/12/2012 56,000 Wisconsin Passed emissions inspection
(2yrs. 7 mo) Inspection Station
05/30/2012 Wisconsin Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Blue
Thlenswlle Wi
06/25/2012 58,549 Concours BMW Maintenance inspection completed
Milwaukee, WI AJC refrigerant recharged
855-349-6050 Brake fluid flushed/changed
concoursmotors.com  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
04/11/2013 Wisconsin Reglstratlon issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Blue
Thiensville, WI
05/07/2013 74,901 BMW of M|Iwaukee Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
North Fluids checked
Milwaukee, WI Front wiper blades/refills replaced
414-290-4200 Lights checked
bmwofmilwaukeenorth. Maintenance reminder reset
com/ Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wlper(s) re | ced
07/09/2013 76,700 BMW of Milwaukee Four whee a |gnment performed
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 BMW 335XI: WBAPL.33573A515158

07/18/2013 76,946

04/14/2014 88,000

04/15/2014 88,626

04/15/2014
04302014

12/03/2014 97,514

12/16/2014

12/26/2014

02/07/2015

com/

BMW of Milwaukee
North

Milwaukee, WI
414-290-4200

bmwofmilwaukeenorth.

com/

Wlsconsm
Inspectlon Station

BMW of Mxlwaukee
North

Milwaukee, WI
414-290-4200

bmwofmilwaukeenorth.

com/

Wisconsin
Inspectlon Statlon

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Thlenswlle Wi

Erlc von Schledorn
Chevrolet Buick
Cadillac

Saukville, Wi
262-284-8000

buyevscars com

Eric von Schledorn
Chevrolet Buick
Cadillac

Saukville, WI
262-284-8000
buyevscars.com

Eric von Schledorn

Chevrolet Buick
Cadillac
Saukville, WI
262-284-8000

buyevscars com

Eric von Schledorn
Chevrolet Buick
Cadillac

Saukville, WI
262-284-8000
buyevscars com

Austin's Automotlve

Specialists
Austin, TX
512-447-7992

austinsautomotivespe

cialists.com/s-lamar
/

Vehicle serviced

Emissions inspection performed

Maintenance inspection completed

Brake fluid flushed/changed

Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fluids checked

Four wheel alignment performed
Maintenance reminder reset

Oil and filter changed

Rear brake pads replaced

Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

Tire condltlon and pressure checked

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle color noted as Blue

O|l andﬂ fil‘tke‘r‘enanged‘

‘ Veh'i”eleoffered for sale

Vehlde WaShed/deta"ed S

Ve‘hide SOId U

Emissions inspection performed

2005

Peysonal

Low mileage!
This owner drove
- less than the
" industry average

Date: M|leage
04/01/2015 99 389

04/10/2015 99,727

06/19/2015 101,680

Source:

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX

Title

#227259420861 33827

Dave S Ultlmate
Automotive
Austin, TX

Terry Sayther

Comments

“MTltle |ssued or updated

New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Maintenance inspection completed

AJC condenser replaced
A/C refrigerant recharged
AIC system checked

Ol| and filter changed

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=FSO_0&UID=C4184348&vin=WBAPL33579A515158
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of 15,000 miles
per year.

03/11/2016

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 BMW 335XI: WBAPL33579A515158

06/29/2015

10/12/2015

01/11/2016

02/05/2016

101,957

104,338

106,365

Austin, TX

Leonard's Garage And Tire repaired

Automotive

Austin, TX

512-442-1361

terrysaytherauto.com

Leonard's Garage And Vehicle service
Service Center

Service Center

Austin, TX

Terry Sayther Oil and filter changed
Automotive Transfer case motor replaced
Austin, TX

512-442-1361
terrysaytherauto.com

BMW of North Manufacturer Safety recall issued
America, LLC NHTSA #16V-071
Recall # 16V-071:221
DRIVER'S FRONT AIR BAG
Status: Remedy Available

Need more information about this recall? Find
an authorized BMW dealer, email
CustomerRelations@bmwusa.com, or call 1-
800-525-7417

- Learn more about this recall

. Description: During air bag deployment in an accident, the driver's front air bag module
' may produce excessive internal pressure that could cause the inflator to rupture.

Inflator rupture could result in metal fragments striking the driver or other passengers,
potentially resulting in serious injury or death.

Remedy: Due to the large volume of new inflators needed to repair vehicles, final owner
notification letters will initially be issued by First Class Mail to owners of the highest risk
registered vehicles, i.e., oldest models in highest absolute humidity areas (e.g., USA Gulf
states). As parts supply increases, all owners of affected vehicles will be notified by First
Class mail. When you receive your final letter, you should make an appointment with an
authorized BMW center immediately so they can replace the driver's front air bag module.To

04/06/2016

05/12/2016

107,903

ensure BMW of North America, LLC has your most recent contact information, please
register your vehicle at http://www.bmwusa.com/myBMW

i Dave's Ultimate AIC refﬁgérant recharged

Automotive

/

0512/2016

05/12/2016

05/26/2016

109,952

Austin, TX

Terry Sayther Control arm bushing(s) replaced
Automotive Fog light bulb(s) replaced
Austin, TX Four wheel alignment performed
512-442-1361 Tire(s) replaced
terrysaytherauto.com

Austin's Automotive Emissions inspection performed
Specialists

Austin, TX

512-447-7992
austinsautomotivespe
cialists.com/s-lamar

“Téxésw A== Pas ;éd’emisyéib n‘syﬁ‘i};;ﬁ;ction
Inspection Station

Austin, TX

Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
Austin, TX Vehicle color noted as Blue
Title

#22725942086133827

Terry Sayther Vehicle serviced

https://lwww.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=FSO_0&UID=C418434&vin=WBAPL33579A515158
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7/13/2017 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 BMW 335XI: WBAPL33579A515158

Automotive

Austin, TX
512-442-1361
terrysaytherauto.com

11/08/2016 112,935 Terry Sayther Brake fluid flushed/changed
Automotive Brake pads replaced
Austin, TX Brake system bled
512-442-1361 Front brake pads replaced
terrysaytherauto.com  Oil and filter changed

11/18/2016 113,165 Terry Sayther Spark plug(s) replaced
Automotive
Austin, TX

512-442-1361
terrysaytherauto.com

03/17/2017 115,874 Terry Sayther  Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Automotive Oil cooler seal(s) replaced
Austin, TX

512-442-1361
terrysaytherauto.com

04/03/2017 116,514 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Austin, TX

05/01/2017 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
Austin, TX Vehicle color noted as Blue
Title
#22725942086133827

07/05/2017 117,680 Terry Sayther Oil and filter changed
Automotive Radiator fan replaced
Austin, TX

512-442-1361
terrysaytherauto.com

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

mﬁm Glos sary View Full Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: [f] facebook.com/CARFAX # @CarfaxReports §fj CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=FSO_0&UID=C418434&vin=WBAPL33579A515158 6/7



